• Ultra Wide Band:DC-40 GHz
• RF Power Handling:2W(CW)
• Limiting power:16 dBm
• Low Insertion Loss
• 50 Ohm Matched Input / Output
• Communication receiver
• Laboratory test
• Sensor radar
参数 Parameter 指标 Value 单位 Units
输入/输出接口 Input /Output Connector 2.92mm Male/2.92mm Female
 长度 Length 42.2 mm
参数 Parameter Min Typ Max 单位 Units
频率范围 Frequency range DC-40 GHz
插损 Insertion Loss 1.3 dB
限幅电平 Limiting power 16 dBm
输入回波损耗 Input Ruturn Loss -12 dB
输出回波损耗 Output Ruturn Loss -12 dB
耐功率 Power handling(cw)  33 dBm
阻抗 Impedance 50 Ohms
The TLMTDC40G-33-16 is a broadband limiter product. This limiter has an operating frequency range that can cover
DC-40 GHz and features stable performance.
Turpanic Co, Ltd
Email: johnny@turpanic.com
Mob/WeChat/WhatsApp: +8613088887527
© 2014 TURPANIC
参数 Parameter Min Typ Max 单位 Units
操作温度 Operating Temperature -45 +85 ℃
存储温度 Non-operating Temperature -55 +125 ℃
相对湿度 Relative humidity 95 %
海拔 Altitude 10,000 feet
震动 Shock / Vibration(MIL-STD-810F) 25g rms (15 degree 2KHz) endurance, 1 hour per axis
冲击 Shock(non operating) 20G for 11msc half sin wave,3 axis both directions
ESD Protection: Strictly
adhere to ESD precautions
to prevent electrostatic
damage.
参数 Parameter 指标 Value
输入功率 RF Input Power +33 dBm
ESD灵敏度 ESD sensitivity (HBm) Class 0, passed 150V
Turpanic Co, Ltd
Email: johnny@turpanic.com
Mob/WeChat/WhatsApp: +8613088887527
© 2014 TURPANIC
Frequency(GHz)
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
(d
B)
Insertion Loss vs Frequency
Frequency(GHz)
Ruturn Loss vs Frequency
Ru
tu
rn
 L
os
s(
dB
)
Po
ut
(d
Bm
)
Pout vs Pin
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Insertion Loss
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Input Ruturn Loss
Output Ruturn Loss
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
0.02GHz 6GHz
18GHz 26GHz
40GHz
Turpanic Co, Ltd
Email: johnny@turpanic.com
Mob/WeChat/WhatsApp: +8613088887527
© 2014 TURPANIC